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8.—Principal Statistics of Individual Manufacturing Industries, 1961—concluded 

Group and Industry 

Miscellaneous Manufacturing 
Industries—concluded 

Button, buckle and fastener in
dustry 

Candle manufacturers 
Hair goods manufacturers 
Artificial flowers and feathers 

manufacturers 
Model and pattern manufacturers 
Musical instruments and sound 

recording industry 
Typewriter supplies manufactur

e rs . . . 
Fountain pen and pencil manufac

turers 
Smokers' supplies manufacturers 
Stamp and stencil (rubber and 

metal) manufacturers 
Statuary, ar t goods, regalia and 

"novelty manufacturers 
Umbrella manufacturers 
Artificial ice manufacturers 
Other miscellaneous industries.. 

Totals, All Industries 

Estab
lish, 

ments 

No. 

40 
16 
11 

30 

10 

18 
10 

70 

87 
8 

30 
46 

33,415 

Em
ployees 

No. 

1,559 
239 

68 

395 
992 

1,591 

438 

1,082 
143 

859 

768 
127 
217 

1,943 

1,265,033 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

4,830,623 
833,329 
168,109 

961,349 
4,503,500 

6,027,819 

1,640,369 

3,730,200 
514,481 

3,396,931 

2,196,903 
367,055 
721,146 

6,537,818 

5,331,146,969 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

S 

5,985,160 
1,247,172 

269,483 

974,419 
2,229,558 

6,365,694 

3,870,689 

6,445,089 
1,105,408 

1,851,842 

2,005,813 
659,263 
191,833 

9,034,964 

13,127,707,976 

Value 
Added by 

Manufacture 

8,088,884 
1,840,998 

213,669 

1,703,644 
7,654,808 

15,002,671 

3,035,094 

8,349,738 
1,188,046 

4,602,233 

3,429,538 
603,705 

1,292,049 
13,030,033 

10,682,137,680 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

$ 

14,158,425 
3,089,315 

485,477 

2,628,200 
9,804,880 

21,428,010 

6,953,200 

15,051,086 
2,322,476 

6,536,292 

5,442,599 
1,307,754 
1,725,721 

22,022,868 

24,243,294,949 

The forty leading industries of Canada in 1961, ranked according to selling value of 
factory shipments, are listed in Table 9; other principal statistics for these industries are 
given in Table 8 under their respective group headings. 

9.—The Forty Leading Manufacturing Industries, ranked according to Selling Value of 
Factory Shipments, 1961 

NOTE.—Based on revised Standard Industrial Classification (see p. 651) and new establishment concept (see 
thi rd paragraph p. 645). 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Industry 

Pulp and paper mills 
Smelting and refining 
Petroleum refining 
Slaughtering and meat packing plants.. 
Motor vehicle manufacturers 
Iron and steel mills 
Sawmills (excl. shingle mills) 
Manufacturers of industrial chemicals.. 
Pasteurizing plants 
Miscellaneous food manufacturers 
Miscellaneous machinery and equip

ment manufacturers 
Metal stamping, pressing and coating 

industry 
Printing and publishing 
Bakeries 
Motor vehicle parts and accessories 

manufacturers 
Aircraft and parts manufacturers 
Fruit and vegetable canners and pre

servers 
Butter and cheese plants 
Feed manufacturers 
Men's clothing factories 
Women's clothing factories 
Breweries 

SellingVValue! 
of Factory 
Shipments 

1,634,606,001 
1,471,048,0211 
1,184,176,374 
1,080,913,148 

870,942,359 
789,271,070 
534,590,574 
476,603,231 
411,616,839 
408,178,870 

390,689,239 

374,352,563 
370,327,715 
369,637,256 

352,778,908 
348,245,1731 

328,098,257 
323,899,706 
289,660,606 
279,088,853 
277,477,796 
259,438,200 

23 

24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 

33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Industry 

Communications equipment manufac
turers 

Synthetic textile mills 
Cotton yarn and cloth mills 
Sash and door and planing mills (excl. 

hardwood flooring) 
Printing and bookbinding 
Tobacco products manufacturers 
Wire and wire products manufacturers. 
Flour mills 
Miscellaneous metal fabricating indus

tries 
Manufacturers of electrical industrial 

equipment 
Fabricated structural metal industry. . 
Manufacturers of major appliances (elec

tric and non-electric) 
Household furniture industry 
Other paper converters 
Railway rolling-stock industry 
Rubber tire and tube manufacturers... 
Shoe factories 
Soft drink manufacturers 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

Totals, Leading Industries, 1961.. 

Totals, All Industries, 1961 

251,084,190 
248,717,577 
236,711,105 

235,160,488 
230,144,643 
229,956,447 
220,701,880 
220,586,667 

218,977,448 

218,881,168 
210,061,2031 

206,212,477 
205,596,993 
185,889,705 
182,569,0121 
180,248,120 
173,123,858 
172,647,090 

16,652,910,830 

24,243,294,949 

1 Reported on a production basis. 


