8.—Principal Statistics of Individual Manufacturing	ng Industries, 1961—concluded
---	-------------------------------

Group and Industry	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture	Selling Value of Factory Shipments	
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Miscellaneous Manufacturing Industries—concluded Button, buckle and fastener industry.	40	1 550	4 000 000	F 00F 100	0.000.004		
Candle manufacturers Hair goods manufacturers Artificial flowers and feathers	16 11	1,559 239 68	4,830,623 833,329 168,109	5,985,160 1,247,172 269,483	8,088,884 1,840,998 213,669	14,158,425 3,089,315 485,477	
manufacturers		395 992	961,349 4,503,500	974,419 2,229,558	1,703,644 7,654,808	2,628,200 9,804,880	
recording industry Typewriter supplies manufacturers Fountain pen and pencil manufac-	30 10	1,591 438	6,027,819 1,6 40 ,369	6,365,694 3,870,689	15,002,671 3,035,094	21,428,010 6,953,200	
turers Smokers' supplies manufacturers Stamp and stencil (rubber and	18 10	1,082 143	3,730,200 5 14,481	6,445,089 1,105,408	8,349,738 1,188,046	15,051,086 2,322,476	
metal) manufacturers Statuary, art goods, regalia and novelty manufacturers	87	859 768	3,396,931 2,196,903	1,851,842 2,005,813	4,602,233 3,429,538	6,536,292 5,442,599	
Umbrella manufacturers Artificial ice manufacturers Other miscellaneous industries	8 30 46	$127 \\ 217 \\ 1,943$	367,055 $721,146$ $6,537,818$	659,263 191,833 9,034,964	$\begin{matrix} 603,705 \\ 1,292,049 \\ 13,030,033 \end{matrix}$	1,307,754 $1,725,721$ $22,022,868$	
Totals, All Industries	32,415	1,265,032	5,231,446,969	13,127,707,976	10,682,137,680	24,243,294,949	

The forty leading industries of Canada in 1961, ranked according to selling value of factory shipments, are listed in Table 9; other principal statistics for these industries are given in Table 8 under their respective group headings.

9.—The Forty Leading Manufacturing Industries, ranked according to Selling Value of Factory Shipments, 1961

Note.—Based on revised Standard Industrial Classification (see p. 651) and new establishment concept (see third paragraph p. 645).

Pulp and paper mills	100			_		
2 Smelting and refining		Industry	of Factory		Industry	Selling Value of Factory Shipments
2 Smelting and refining			\$			\$
00 00 100 000	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	Smelting and refining. Petroleum refining. Slaughtering and meat packing plants. Motor vehicle manufacturers. Iron and steel mills. Sawmills (excl. shingle mills). Manufacturers of industrial chemicals. Pasteurizing plants. Miscellaneous food manufacturers. Miscellaneous machinery and equipment manufacturers. Metal stamping, pressing and coating industry. Printing and publishing. Bakeries. Motor vehicle parts and accessories manufacturers. Aircraft and vegetable canners and preservers. Butter and cheese plants. Feed manufacturers.	11,471,048,021 1,184,176,374 1,080,913,148 870,942,359 789,271,070 534,590,574 476,603,231 411,616,839 408,178,870 390,689,239 374,352,563 370,327,715 369,637,256 352,778,908 348,245,1731 328,098,257 323,899,706 289,660,606 279,088,853	24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38	turers. Synthetic textile mills. Cotton yarn and cloth mills. Sash and door and planing mills (excl. hardwood flooring). Printing and bookbinding. Tobacco products manufacturers. Wire and wire products manufacturers. Flour mills. Miscellaneous metal fabricating industries. Manufacturers of electrical industrial equipment. Fabricated structural metal industry. Manufacturers of major appliances (electric and non-electric). Household furniture industry. Other paper converters. Railway rolling-stock industry. Rubber tire and tube manufacturers. Shoe factories. Soft drink manufacturers. Totals, Leading Industries, 1961.	251,084,190 248,717,577 236,711,105 235,160,488 230,144,643 229,956,447 220,701,880 220,586,667 218,977,448 218,881,168 210,061,203 ¹ 206,212,477 205,596,993 185,889,705 182,569,012 ¹ 180,248,120 173,123,858 172,647,090

¹ Reported on a production basis.